1997 年 7 月
@新特器件应用
单电然俄功耗运算放火器
AD820/ AD822/ AD824 岭特点与念周
〈国外电子元器件)1997 年第 7 期。
。
巧
、

28-Pin Plastic DIP Package: θJA = 90°C/Watt
 8-Pin SOIC Package: θJA = 160°C/Watt
ORDERING GUIDE
Model Temperature Range Package Description
AD820AN –40°C to +85°C 8-Pin Plastic Mini-DIP
AD820BN –40°C to +85°C 8-Pin Plastic Mini-DIP
AD820AR –40°C to +85°C 8-Pin SOIC
AD820BR –40°C to +85°C 8-Pin SOIC
AD820AR-3V –40°C to +85°C 8-Pin SOIC
AD820AN-3V –40°C to +85°C 8-Pin Plastic Mini-DIP
0.5
50
0
0
30
10
–0.4
20
–0.5
40
0.40.30.20.1–0.1–0.2–0.3
OFFSET VOLTAGE – mV
N
U
M
B
E
R
 O
F
 U
N
IT
S
VS = 0V, 5V
Figure 1. Typical Distribution of Offset Voltage (248 Units)
OFFSET VOLTAGE DRIFT – µV/°C
48
0
10
24
8
–8
16
–10
40
32
8420 6–2–4–6
%
 IN
 B
IN
         VS = ±5V
         VS = ±15V
      Figure 2. Typical Distribution of Offset Voltage Drift
      (120 Units)
50
0
10
15
5
1
10
0
30
20
25
35
40
45
98765432
INPUT BIAS CURRENT – pA
N